
 

MAHARAJA RANJIT SINGH PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, BATHINDA 
(Established by Govt. of Punjab vide Punjab Act No. 5 of 2015) 

No. E-TENDER/MRSPTU/Purchase/2016/54                                                                                           Date: 30-12-2016 

E-TENDER NOTICE 

        E-tender in two bid systems i.e. technical bid & commercial bid are invited from 

Manufacturers/Distributers/Authorized Dealers and reputed suppliers having ST/CST/VAT 

number etc. for Purchase of Items. The details are available at the websites www.mrsptu.ac.in, 

www.gzscampus.org and etender.punjabgovt.gov.in.   

        For participating in the above e-tendering process, the contractors shall have to get 

themselves registered with etender.punjabgovt.gov.in and get user ID and Password, Class-3 

digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-tendering. For any clarification/difficulty 

regarding e-tendering process flow, User ID, Password, Digital Signature please contact 81466-

99875, 80546-28821 & 92572-09340. 

Time & Schedule:- Start Date : 12-01-2017,  Last Date : 03-02-2017 (05:00 PM) 

Date & Time of Opening of Bids are as under:- 

(i) Sr. No. 1,2,3,4 Technical Bid: 07-02-2017 (10:00 AM),  Price Bid: 15-02-2017 (10:00 AM) 

(ii) Sr. No. 5,6,7,8 Technical Bid: 08-02-2017 (10:00 AM),  Price Bid: 16-02-2017 (10:00 AM) 

 

                                                                                                                     REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.mrsptu.ac.in/
http://www.gzscampus.org/


 

 

 

 

 
 

E-Tender/MRSPTU/PURCHASE/2016/54     dated 30-12-2016  
 

         MRSPTU, Bathinda invite e-tender from Manufacturers/Distributers/Authorized Dealers and reputed Suppliers 

having ST/CST/VAT Number etc. for purchase of following items. The details are available at the websites 

www.mrsptu.ac.in , www.gzscampus.org. and etender.punjabgovt.gov.in. Online bid document will be available 

w.e.f. 12-01-2017. 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Item DNIT 
Amount  
(Rs. In Lac) 

Bid 
Security, 
EMD 

Cost of 
Tender 
Document 

Last Date & Time 
for On line 
submission of 
bids 

Date & Time of Opening of 
Bid 

Technical 
Bid 

Price 
Bid 

1 Furniture for Setting up of 

Workshop, Tool & Die 

Shop at PIT, Rajpura. 

4.58  
Lacs 

9200/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

07-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

15-02-2017 
(10:00 AM) 

2 Hand Tool for Setting up of 

Workshop Tool & Die Shop 

at PIT, Rajpura. 

12.95 
Lacs 

25900/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

07-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

15-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

3 Purchase of Simplex Frame 

at Textile Department, 

GZSCCET, Bathinda. 

12.00 
Lacs 

24000/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

07-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

15-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

4 Machines for Setting up of 

Workshop, Tool & Die Shop 

at PIT, Rajpura. 

54.10 
Lacs 

108200/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

07-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

15-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

5 Equipment for Setting up of 

Workshop Tool & Die Shop 

at PIT, Rajpura. 

8.65  
Lacs 

17300/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

08-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

16-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

6 Radon Thoron Monitor with 

Accessories at Applied 

Physics Department, 

GZSCCET, Bathinda 

4.20 
Lacs 

8400/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

08-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

16-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

7 Rotary Evaporator Vacuum  

Pump & Controller,  

Refrigerated Table Top  

Centrifuge and Ultrapure  

Water Purification System  

for Pharmacy Deptt..  

16.80 
Lacs  

33600/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

08-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

16-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

8 High Performance Liquid  

Chromatography with  

Single Point Software  

Control, UV Visible  

Spectrophotometer and  

Tablet Dissolution Teset  

Apparatus for Pharmacy  

Deptt.  

33.50 
Lacs 

67000/- 1000/- 03-02-2017 

(05:00 PM) 

08-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

16-02-2017 

(10:00 AM) 

 

http://www.mrsptu.ac.in/
http://www.gzscampus.org/


For participating in the above e-tendering process the firms shall have to get themselves registered with 

etender.punjabgovt.gov.in and get user ID and Password,Class-3 digital signature is mandatory to participate in the e-

tendering. 

a) Interested bidders can purchase the tender documents online from website. etender.punjabgovt.gov.in. 

b) Bidders have to pay the processing fee, earnest money & tender form fee as mentioned on website E-Payment 

online mode internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS. 

c) Bidders/tenderers can access tender documents on the website mentioned above, fill them and submit the 

completed tender document into Electronic Tender in the website itself. Bidders shall attach scanned copies of 

all the papers i.e Earnest Money, Processing Fee, Tender cost fee and certificate as required in terms and 

conditions. 

d) Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any will be posted on the website.  

e) Bidders should also upload the scanned copy of documents such as PAN No., TAN No. & VAT No. 

f) NIT and terms & conditions are being uploaded at the website etender.punjabgovt.gov.in. Bidders should note 

that only online tenders will be submitted at the aforesaid website. 

g) Cost of the tender form is Rs.1000/- which is payable Online.  

h) For any clarification/difficulty regarding e-tendering process flow, user id, password, digital signatures please 

contact 81466-99875, 80546-28821 & 92572-09340. 

 

 

          REGISTRAR 
Copy to:- 

1. Incharge, Computer Centre, to upload the same on university & college websites. 

2.   Master file. 

 
 

 


